FILED

AUG 18 2008

OFFICE OF THE CLERK SUPREME COURT, U.S.

No. 08-2

IN THE

Supreme Court of the United States

PAUL B. MARTIN,

Petitioner.

v.

STATE OF KANSAS,

Respondent.

On Petition for a Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Kansas

BRIEF IN OPPOSITION

STEVE SIX
Attorney General of Kansas
STEPHEN R. MCALLISTER
Solicitor General of Kansas
Counsel of Record
JARED S. MAAG
Deputy Solicitor General
120 S.W. 10th Street
2nd Floor
Topeka, KS 66612
Telephone: (785) 296-2215

Counsel for the State of Kansas

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
QUESTION PRESENTED	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	iii
STATEMENT	1
REASONS FOR DENYING THE WRIT	2
I. PETITIONER FAILS TO DEMONSTRATE A CONFLICT OF AUTHORITY WARRANTING AN EXERCISE OF THIS COURT'S PLENARY JURISDICTION	2
II. THIS CASE DOES NOT INVOLVE POLICE MISCONDUCT OR ABUSE POWER	
CONCLUSION	

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page
Cases
Brown v. Illinois, 422 U.S. 590 (1975)
People v. Mitchell, 355 Ill. App. 3d 1030, 824 N.E.2d 642 (2005) 4
State v. Daniel, 12 S.W.3d 420 (Tenn. 2000)
State v. Hill, 725 So. 2d 1282 (La. 1998)
United States v. Green, 111 F.3d 515 (7th Cir. 1997)
United States v. Luckett, 484 F.2d 89 (9th Cir. 1973)3
